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All studies must disclose on these points even when the disclosure is negative.

Sample size

Data exclusions

Replication

Randomization

Blinding

Reporting for specific materials, systems and methods
We require information from authors about some types of materials, experimental systems and methods used in many studies. Here, indicate whether each material,
system or method listed is relevant to your study. If you are not sure if a list item applies to your research, read the appropriate section before selecting a response.

Materials & experimental systems

n/a Involved in the study

Antibodies

Eukaryotic cell lines

Palaeontology and archaeology

Animals and other organisms

Human research participants

Clinical data

Dual use research of concern

Methods

n/a Involved in the study

ChIP-seq

Flow cytometry

MRI-based neuroimaging

Antibodies
Antibodies used

The sample size for each experiment is specified in the Methods section and figure legends. The sample size was determined by relevant
published research or previous experience with similar type of experiments (Saqcena, M. et al. Cancer Discov (2020). Li, X. M. et al. Oncogene
37, 2773-2792 (2018).) to confirm a result with statistically significant.

For tumor formation experiments and inhibitor treatment in mouse assays (Fig. 5e, Fig.6g-h and Fig. 7i), the highest and lowest tumor of each
group were rexcluded from analysis according to the pre-established exclusion criteria.

For each experiment, the number of biological replicates is reported in the figure legend.

All cell samples were randomly allocated to experimental and control groups. In each mice experimental series, animals were assigned to
various groups in random according to planned age and weight.

In each mice experimental series, the administration of treatments and the subsequent analysis were performed by different operator. The
immunohistochemical analysis of the PTC was finished by two pathologists who did not know each other. For the other cell experiments, two
investigators performed with different cell lines, respectively. And data analysis was blinded to the experimental conditions.

All antibodies used in the study are reported in Methods.

TBX3 Polyclonal Antibody Invitrogen Cat# 42-4800

Monoclonal Anti-a-Tubulin Simga Cat# T5168 Clone B-5-1-2

B-Raf (D9T6S) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 14814 Clone D9T6S

c-Jun (60A8) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 9165 Clone 60A8

p44/42 MAPK (Erk1/2) (137F5) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4695 Clone 137F5

Phospho-p44/42 MAPK (Erk1/2) (Thr202/Tyr204) (D13.14.4E) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4370 Clone D13.14.4E

FosB (5G4) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 2251 Clone 5G4

JunB (C37F9) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 3753 Clone C37F9

c-Fos (9F6) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 2250 Clone 9F6

GAPDH (D16H11) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 5174 Clone D16H11

#-Actin (8H10D10) Mouse mAb CST Cat# 3700 Clone 8H10D10

NF-&B p65 (D14E12) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 8242 Clone D14E12

Phospho-NF-&B p65 (Ser536) (93H1) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 3033 Clone 93H1

IKK# (D30C6) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 8943 Clone D30C6

Phospho-IKK"/# (Ser176/180) (16A6) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 2697 Clone 16A6

TLR2 Polyclonal Antibody Bioss Cat# bs-1019R
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Validation

Akt (pan) (C67E7) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4691 Clone C67E7

Phospho-Akt (Ser473) (D9E) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4060 Clone D9E

p38 MAPK (D13E1) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 8690 Clone D13E1

Phospho-p38 MAPK (Thr180/Tyr182) (D3F9) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4511 Clone D3F9

SAPK/JNK Antibody CST Cat# 9252

Phospho-SAPK/JNK (Thr183/Tyr185) (G9) Mouse mAb CST Cat# 9255 Clone G9

Stat3 (124H6) Mouse mAb CST Cat# 9139 Clone 124H6

Phospho-Stat3 (Tyr705) (D3A7) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 9145 Clone D3A7

Anti-Ki67 antibody Abcam Cat# ab16667 Clone SP6

CXCL1/GRO alpha antibody GeneTex Cat# GTX31184

CXCL2/GRO beta antibody GeneTex Cat# GTX31171

Anti-Thyroglobulin antibody Abcam Cat# ab156008 Clone EPR9730

TBX3 Polyclonal Antibody Proteintech Cat# 16741-1-AP

CD8" (D4W2Z) XP® Rabbit mAb (Mouse Specific) CST Cat# 98941 Clone D4W2Z

Anti-CD4 antibody Abcam Cat# ab183685 Clone EPR19514

Anti- MRP8 antibody Abcam Cat# ab92331 Clone EPR3554

Purified anti-mouse Ly-6G/Ly-6C (Gr-1) Antibody Biolegend Cat# 108401 Clone RB6-8C5

Anti-CD11b antibody Abcam Cat# ab133357 Clone EPR1344

IL-8 Polyclonal Antibody ImmunoWay Cat# T5153

Alexa Fluor® 700 anti-mouse CD45 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 147716 Clone I3/2.3

FITC anti-mouse CD45 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 103108 Clone 30-F11

PE anti-mouse F4/80 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 123110 Clone BM8

Pacific Blue™ anti-mouse/human CD11b Antibody Biolegend Cat# 101224 Clone M1/70

FITC anti-mouse CD3% Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100306 Clone 145-2C11

PerCP/Cyanine5.5 anti-mouse CD3% Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100328 Clone 145-2C11

APC anti-mouse NK-1.1 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 108709 Clone PK136

Brilliant Violet 605™ anti-mouse CD4 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100451 Clone GK1.5

Alexa Fluor® 700 anti-mouse CD4 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100430 Clone GK1.5

Brilliant Violet 510™ anti-mouse CD8a Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100752 Clone 53-6.7

PerCP/Cyanine5.5 anti-mouse Ly-6G/Ly-6C (Gr-1) Antibody Biolegend Cat# 108428 Clone RB6-8C5

Brilliant Violet 605™ anti-mouse Ly-6G Antibody Biolegend Cat# 127639 Clone 1A8

Brilliant Violet 510™ anti-mouse Ly-6C Antibody Biolegend Cat# 128033 Clone HK1.4

PE/Dazzle™ 594 anti-mouse CD11c Antibody Biolegend Cat# 117347 Clone N418

PE/Cyanine7 anti-mouse CD19 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 115519 Clone 6D5

Purified Rat Anti-Mouse CD16/CD32 (Mouse BD Fc Block™) Becton Dickinson Cat# 553141 Clone 2.4G2

PE-Cy7 anti-Ly-6C Antibody Biolegend Cat# 128017 Clone HK1.4

APC anti-CD115 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 135509 Clone AFS98

PE anti-CD34 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 152203 Clone SA376A4

PE-CF594 anti-CD135 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 313319 Clone BV10A4H2

BV421 anti-CD117 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 105827 Clone 2B8

FITC anti-CD16/32 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 101305 Clone 93

AF-700 anti-Sca-1 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 108141 Clone D7

Percp-cy5.5 anti-Ter-119 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 116227 Clone TER-119

APC anti-IFN-$ Antibody Biolegend Cat# 505809 Clone XMG1.2

PE anti- Granzyme B Antibody Biolegend Cat# 96405 Clone QA18A28

Anti-Digoxigenin-AP antibody Roche Cat# 11093274910

InVivoMAb rat IgG2a isotype control, anti-trinitrophenol Bio-XCell Cat# BE0089 Clone 2A3

InVivoMAb anti-mouse Ly6G/Ly6C (Gr-1) Bio-XCell Cat# BE0075 Clone RB6-8C5

InVivoMAb anti-mouse CD8 Bio-XCell Cat# BE0061 Clone 2.43

All antibodies were obtained from commercial sources with reported validation, and we confirmed with negative and positive control
before the study.

Abbreviation for species cross reactivity: H-human, M-mouse, R-rat, Hm-hamster, Mk-monkey, Vir-virus, Mi-mink, C-chicken, Dm-
Drosophila melanogaster, X-xenopus, Z-zebrafish, B-bovine, Dg-dog, PG-pig, Sc-Saccharomyces cerevisiae, Ce-Caenorhabditis elegans,
Hr-horse, K-Kangaroo, Su-Sea urchin, Ch-Chlamydomonas, S-Sheep

TBX3 Polyclonal Antibody Invitrogen Cat# 42-4800 H, M, R PMID: 27110270

Monoclonal Anti-a-Tubulin Simga Cat# T5168 Clone B-5-1-2 C, K, R, SU, R, CH, B, H, MK, M PMID: 31523176

B-Raf (D9T6S) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 14814 Clone D9T6S H, M, R, M PMID: 34992144

c-Jun (60A8) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 9165 Clone 60A8 H, M, R, M PMID: 35027468

p44/42 MAPK (Erk1/2) (137F5) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4695 Clone 137F5 H, M, R, Hm, Mk, Mi, Dm, Z, B, Dg, Pg, Ce PMID: 35028009

Phospho-p44/42 MAPK (Erk1/2) (Thr202/Tyr204) (D13.14.4E) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4370 Clone D13.14.4E H, M, R, Hm, Mk, Mi,
Dm, Z, B, Dg, Pg, Sc PMID: 34965411

FosB (5G4) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 2251 Clone 5G4 H, M, R PMID: 34352786

JunB (C37F9) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 3753 Clone C37F9 H, M, R, M PMID: 34744629

c-Fos (9F6) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 2250 Clone 9F6 H, M, R PMID: 34673574

GAPDH (D16H11) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 5174 Clone D16H11 H, M, R, Mk PMID: 34955649

#-Actin (8H10D10) Mouse mAb CST Cat# 3700 Clone 8H10D10 H, M, R, Hm, Mk, Dg PMID: 34977268

NF-&B p65 (D14E12) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 8242 Clone D14E12 H, M, R, Hm, Mk, Dg PMID: 34558536
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Eukaryotic cell lines
Policy information about cell lines

Cell line source(s)

Authentication

Mycoplasma contamination

Commonly misidentified lines
(See ICLAC register)

Phospho-NF-&B p65 (Ser536) (93H1) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 3033 Clone 93H1 H, M, R, Hm, Mk, Pg PMID: 34901529

IKK# (D30C6) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 8943 Clone D30C6 H, M, R, Hm, Mk PMID: 33971703

Phospho-IKK"/# (Ser176/180) (16A6) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 2697 Clone 16A6 H, M, R, Hm, Mk PMID: 35002723

TLR2 Polyclonal Antibody Bioss Cat# bs-1019R H, M, R, B, Pg, S PMID: 23295061

Akt (pan) (C67E7) Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4691 Clone C67E7 H, M, R, Mk, Dm, PMID: 35005567

Phospho-Akt (Ser473) (D9E) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4060 Clone D9E H, M, R, Hm, Mk, Dm, Z, B PMID: 35024764

p38 MAPK (D13E1) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 8690 Clone D13E1 H, M, R, Hm, Mk, B, Pg PMID: 34935053

Phospho-p38 MAPK (Thr180/Tyr182) (D3F9) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 4511 Clone D3F9 H, M, R, Mk, Mi, Pg, Sc PMID: 34935053

SAPK/JNK Antibody CST Cat# 9252 H, M, R, Hm, Mk, Z, B, Sc PMID: 35027468

Phospho-SAPK/JNK (Thr183/Tyr185) (G9) Mouse mAb CST Cat# 9255 Clone G9 H, M, R, Hm, Sc PMID: 35028009

Stat3 (124H6) Mouse mAb CST Cat# 9139 Clone 124H6 H, M, R, Mk PMID: 35020440

Phospho-Stat3 (Tyr705) (D3A7) XP® Rabbit mAb CST Cat# 9145 Clone D3A7 H, M, R, Mk PMID: 34938610

Anti-Ki67 antibody Abcam Cat# ab16667 Clone SP6 H, M, R PMID: 34284046

CXCL1/GRO alpha antibody GeneTex Cat# GTX31184 validated in the manufacturers' websites.

CXCL2/GRO beta antibody GeneTex Cat# GTX31171 validated in the manufacturers' websites.

Anti-Thyroglobulin antibody Abcam Cat# ab156008 Clone EPR9730 H, M, R PMID: 33162555

TBX3 Polyclonal Antibody Proteintech Cat# 16741-1-AP H, M PMID: 29620145

CD8" (D4W2Z) XP® Rabbit mAb (Mouse Specific) CST Cat# 98941 Clone D4W2Z M PMID: 34952899

Anti-CD4 antibody Abcam Cat# ab183685 Clone EPR19514 M PMID: 32401602

Anti- MRP8 antibody Abcam Cat# ab92331 Clone EPR3554 H, M PMID: 33301706

Purified anti-mouse Ly-6G/Ly-6C (Gr-1) Antibody Biolegend Cat# 108401 Clone RB6-8C5 M PMID: 22965162

Anti-CD11b antibody Abcam Cat# ab133357 Clone EPR1344 H, M, R PMID: 33283987

IL-8 Polyclonal Antibody ImmunoWay Cat# T5153 H PMID: 28033248

Anti-Digoxigenin-AP antibody Roche Cat# 11093274910 PMID: 24318810

InVivoMAb rat IgG2a isotype control, anti-trinitrophenol Bio-XCell Cat# BE0089 Clone 2A3 PMID: 30097293

InVivoMAb anti-mouse Ly6G/Ly6C (Gr-1) Bio-XCell Cat# BE0075 Clone RB6-8C5 PMID: 29311363

InVivoMAb anti-mouse CD8 Bio-XCell Cat# BE0061 Clone 2.43 PMID: 27775706

The following antibodies for Flow Cytometry were all validated in the manufacturers' websites with a large number of research.

Alexa Fluor® 700 anti-mouse CD45 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 147716 Clone I3/2.3

FITC anti-mouse CD45 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 103108 Clone 30-F11

PE anti-mouse F4/80 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 123110 Clone BM8

Pacific Blue™ anti-mouse/human CD11b Antibody Biolegend Cat# 101224 Clone M1/70

FITC anti-mouse CD3% Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100306 Clone 145-2C11

PerCP/Cyanine5.5 anti-mouse CD3% Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100328 Clone 145-2C11

APC anti-mouse NK-1.1 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 108709 Clone PK136

Brilliant Violet 605™ anti-mouse CD4 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100451 Clone GK1.5

Alexa Fluor® 700 anti-mouse CD4 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100430 Clone GK1.5

Brilliant Violet 510™ anti-mouse CD8a Antibody Biolegend Cat# 100752 Clone 53-6.7

PerCP/Cyanine5.5 anti-mouse Ly-6G/Ly-6C (Gr-1) Antibody Biolegend Cat# 108428 Clone RB6-8C5

Brilliant Violet 605™ anti-mouse Ly-6G Antibody Biolegend Cat# 127639 Clone 1A8

Brilliant Violet 510™ anti-mouse Ly-6C Antibody Biolegend Cat# 128033 Clone HK1.4

PE/Dazzle™ 594 anti-mouse CD11c Antibody Biolegend Cat# 117347 Clone N418

PE/Cyanine7 anti-mouse CD19 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 115519 Clone 6D5

Purified Rat Anti-Mouse CD16/CD32 (Mouse BD Fc Block™) Becton Dickinson Cat# 553141 Clone 2.4G2

PE-Cy7 anti-Ly-6C Antibody Biolegend Cat# 128017 Clone HK1.4

APC anti-CD115 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 135509 Clone AFS98

PE anti-CD34 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 152203 Clone SA376A4

PE-CF594 anti-CD135 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 313319 Clone BV10A4H2

BV421 anti-CD117 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 105827 Clone 2B8

FITC anti-CD16/32 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 101305 Clone 93

AF-700 anti-Sca-1 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 108141 Clone D7

Percp-cy5.5 anti-Ter-119 Antibody Biolegend Cat# 116227 Clone TER-119

APC anti-IFN-$ Antibody Biolegend Cat# 505809 Clone XMG1.2

PE anti- Granzyme B Antibody Biolegend Cat# 396405 Clone QA18A28.

HEK293T (ACS-4500) was purchased from the American Type Culture Collection (ATCC). And all cancer cell lines were

obtained from Tianjin Medical University Cancer Institute and Hospital with STR profiling.

Cell lines have been confirmed with STR Authentication.

All cell lines have tested for mycoplasma and found to be negative

We did not use commonly misidentified lines.




